Exhibit 1 Project Location

717 E. California Avenue & 670 E. Santa Clara Avenue, Venice, Los Angeles, Los
Angeles County (APN: 06037-4239029001)
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Exhibit 2 City Approved Plans
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Exhibit 3 Revised Plans

o
rrn s

ABBREVIATIONS GRAPHIC SYMBOLS SHEET INDEX PROJECT INFORMATION KIM GORDON DESIGNS
1116 BERKEL EY DR.
MARINA DEL R EY, CA 90292
A G R (310) 4675045
A1-  ABBREVIATION AND PROJECT INFO PROJECT SUMMARY: PROJECT INFORMATION:
n ) A Qynd'm‘ming P Sauge i Rm!m . CCOLUMN GRID A1.1- LETTER OF CASE DETERMINATION -
P et o it - CONTRUCTIONTYPE:  V-B TRACT: OCEAN PARK VILLA
17 i : A2-  GREEN BUILDING NOTES L TRACTNO.2
APPVD.  Approved 6Lz GlassOr Glezing REF. Reference Z0NING RD1.5-1
APPROX.  Approximate GYP.BD. Gypsum Board RESIL. Resilient . BLOCK: [o]
i il socowne B
. \verage . loom - T T .
AFF. Above Finish Fioor RND. Round — 1 ATTION NEW TWO STORY SINGLE FAMILY MES LI
HOWD.  Herd Wood REV. Revision A5-  SITEPLAN DWELLING WITH BASEMENT AND :";‘N LA
B HT. Height :
HORIZ. H:gzonml s —————————  [EMOLISHED PARTITION A6- BASEMENT PLAN ATTACHED GARAGE cD: 11 MIKE BOININ —r
BLDG. Buikding HVAC Heatg, \entilatg, and ;
BLKG. Blocking A Condiontg SCHED.  Schedule AT~ FIRSTFLOOR PLAN SQUARE FOOT ANALYSIS: e g
BSMT. Basement HW. Hot Water SECT. Section 4& A8- SECOND FLOOR PLAN
SIM. Similer ELEVATIONDATUM POINT Basement: 2,154 s.1. (Interior) BUILDING CODE FLOOR
c 1 sa. Square A9- ROOF PLAN Aok ==Y Ve TR
SF. Square Feet 3054, (Storage) AREA ANALYSIS:
cc. CenterTo Center INCL. Incude(D)(ING) STD. Standard @\ A9.1- ROOF SPEC SHEETS 109 5., (Stair)
CLKG. Caulking Center Line INFO. Information STL. Steel R OOM NUMBER 26 s.f. (Elevator) Lot Area 8,206.7 s.f.
CLG. Ceiling INCAN. Incandescent A9.1- ROOF PLAN SLOPES 126 s.f. (Mechanical) "
(orCEIL) E A10- ELEVATIONS Level 1: 1,966 5.1 (Interior) Lot Buildable Area = 487351,
CLOS. Closet L (o)
CLR. Clear T&B Top and Bottom .\ DOOR NUMBER (WITH SCHEDULE) A11- ELEVATIONS 326 s1. (ADU) (Refer to Sheet 4.1)
CLR.OPG.  Clear Opening L Angle TECH. Technical 450 s.f. (Garage)
COL. Column LB.(OR#)  Pound TEMP. Tempered A12- CROSS SECTIONS 149 s, (Stair) Floor Area Ratio (FAR) = 31
CONC. Concrete TEMP.GL.  Tempered Glass
CONN. Connect or Connection M THK. Thickness WINDOW NUMBER (WITH SCHEDULE) A13- CROSS SECTIONS 2651, (Elevator)
CONST. Construction TYP. Typical AM4- CROSS SECTIONS 37 sf. (Mechanical) Floor Area Allowed = 14619 sf. (RN |
CONT. Continuous MAX. Maximum TRNS. Transom Q Level 2: 2,006 s.f. (Interior) >
COR. Corner MECH. Mechanical SHEET NOTE Tt - TITLE24 60 s.f. (Stair) <
CTR. Center MTL. Metel u E— 30 s/, (Elevator) EXISTING BUILDING HT. = "
MIN. Minimum e - " <
D MISC. Miscellaneous uL. Underwriters Laboratory O T e 887 5. (Deck Space) NEW PROPOSED BULDINGHT:=  25' —
UON.  Unless Otherwise Noted ¢ FEVISION REFERENCE T3- TILE24 Roof Deck: 14704, = §>
DBL. Double N n:
DEPT. Department v DIRECTION OF SECTION EXEMPTIONS:; 8
DA Deme Mo e VERT.  verea %wemmom S ESTIMATED EARTHWORK Q2
DIM, D',am’ rer NI C Nq . - -SHEET WHERE SHOWN 30 s, (St _—
imension L1.C. ot In Contract V.IF. Verify In Field sf. (Storage) QUANTITIES = (&)
DN. Down N?_. s(OR#) ““”“I"ms . VOL. Volume 109 s.. (Stair) < wr
DR. Door NTS. lot To Sca VER. Verify 26 5., (Elevator) Cut: 1,599 Cubic Yards
i IMBER OF DETAI o "
DWG. Draving 4 " %::EH o APPLICABLE CODES 126 . (Mechanical) Filk 0 Cubic Yards O %
E Level 1: 326 s.f. (ADU) Net (Cut/Export): 1,599 Cubic Yards ": |
) oc. On Center w With 450 s.f. (Garage) ~ >
E::EC- Em'cun gE’:G- g:::‘:’;t“e wgw m:" %NUMBER OF INEER IORELEVATION/ 149 s, (Stair)
ELER  Elevator ORIG. Originel WH Water Heater SHEET WHERE SHOMN 2019 California Building Code 26 s/, (Elevator
ENGR. Engineer ) Without 37 .. (Mechanical)
EQ Equal 3 ws. Wetherstrpping 2019 California Mechanical Code Level 2 60 1. (Stair)
EQUIP. Equipment = WI. Weight 30 s.f. (Elevator)
©) Existing PLAS. ster I ) —
e e PLWD.  Plywood = 2019 California Plumbing Code ) 867 s.1. (Deck Space) FroiEcT e
EXE. Excempt PNL. Panel o ) Roof Deck: 147051,
ELECT. Electrical PROJ. Project YD. Yerd 2019 California Electrical Code I CSTOR Y
PTN. Partition
F PTD. Painted 2019 Energy Efficiency Standards TOTAL EXEMPTIONS: 3726sf.
FF. FinishF ; idi
FIN. ﬁ?.;:n(a‘;? a 2020 Los Angeles City Building Code omen
FLR Floor QUAL. Qualiy - TOTAL NET SQFT.: 6,126 51,
FLUOR.  Fluorescent QUAN. Quantiy 2020 Los Angeles Green Building Code
F.O.S. Face Of Stud
FOW. Face Ofwall
THISPROJECT REQUIRES
S RUC URAOBSERVATION Fire fz"i"”“_“’?’;;;::‘sig
accoraance wi
SEE SHEET A2 to_ba ;p_pro;leld by Plumbing Div.
FOR GREEN BUILDING NOTES prior to installation.
PROJECT DIRECTORY
PROJECT
OWNER: OWNER'S AGENT: CIVIL ENGINEER: INFORMATION
RACHEL GEICKE MauricioSuarez Quynh Nguyen.P.E.
HJGCA, LLC 1116BerkeleyDr. LIC. CA 58595 ——
Merina del Rey, CA90292 EXP. 12.31.2018
(818) 571-8970 (310) 9667370 A1
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f

SANTA CLARA AVE

FLOOR PLAN NOTE!

WINDOW SCHEDULE
MARK MATERIAL U-FACTOR
1
2
3 036
038
036
6 036
7 Glass 036
8 Glass 036
9 036
10 036
B 036
12 051
3 036
14 GLASS 036
15 GLASS 036
16 GLASS 036
17 GLASS 036

DOOR SCHEDULE

MARK MATERIAL U-FACTOR _SHGC
=T woob WA

wooD

WwooD
GLASS
GLASS
GLASS
GLass

i)
"

036
036

NA
NA
035
035
035
035
NA

EM!
o o AN W RO AT B AL
SEPONGR R T Boip s KIM GORDON DESIGNS
RN ONE ONEVERY LEVL F 1 DWELLINO NGLUONG SASEVENTS. WHERE 1116 BERKELEY DR.
IS REQUIRED' MARINA DEL REY, CA 90292

'SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS. (310) 467-

WIHELRNT,HE AR PERMTIEDTO B SO .Y GATERY CPETATD e
ESULTINTHEREMOVALOFW

onmene SNOAGGESS HOLGHAN ATG BSENENT of CRAWLSPAGE

(CRCRat5 1)

2
DETECTOR. NEWSMOKE DETECTORS, MUST RECEIVE THEIRPRIMARYPOWER
FROM THE BULDING WIRING AND SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH BATTERY BACKLP,

DETECTORIS REDURED T NSTALLED INEXSTNG CONSTRUETION

‘SPECIFIED ABOVE.

ISORBENT SURFACES SUCH AS PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE

VMG TRE O ORER NPROVED MTEFIAL TOAHEIGHT OFACT LESS
‘THAN 70" ABOVE THE DRAININLET. MATERIALSO

ELEVENTSUSED N SUGHNALS SUNLEE OFA mz wrm i

OF  SHOWER Ao SATHTUS ENCLOSUFES SALL BE FALY T
TEDIAETY GLASS GR APPROVEDPLASTC. WEN (SRS ISUSEDIT

g
TENPERED, OR 1AINGH WHEN LUANATED D SHALL PASS THETEST
 REQUIREMENTS OF UB.C. STANDARD NO. 542

CONTROL
'VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC, OR COMBINATION
VPE THAT

AND THERMAL SHOCK PROTECTION. [§ 418 CPC]
4 LE:

STOOLOF
.2 galonsfush

oo

NOTLESS THAN24 INCHES. ULTRA.OW FLUSH.

‘THE OUTSIDE, CAPABLE OF PROVIDING 50 CFM INTERMITTENT VENTILAT
EAUSTED BIRECTY T0THE OUTSIDE. T PONT OF ISCHARGE SUAL BE
ATLEAST3FEET FROMANY GPENNG NTO THEBULDING, THE EXHAUST VENT
‘SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH 'DANPER TO CONPLY WITH ENERGY
REQULATONS. AL BE'ENERGY STAR: CENPLIAN.

FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE.
QUTSIDE THE BULDG,

SHSTER FANS A0STBE CONTRCLLED Y AHOMDISTAT WG PALBE
READILY ACCESSIBLE.

HUMDISTAT CONTROLS E CAPABLE OF ADIUSTMENT BET WENIA
RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OF 50 TO 80 PERCENT.

3

TRAP
UP. JONT TRAP ML BE USED I 4142 CPC]

. THE PANEL
SHALL BE LARGEENOUGHTO ACCESS ANG RENOVE THEPUN £ 4141CFC]
7. ATTICACCES GPENING SHALL NOTBE LESS THAN 22'x 30", THIRTYNCH

MN. HEADROOM IN THE ATTICSPACE SHALL BEPROVIDEDATOR ABOVETHE
ACCESSOPENING.

& ALLEMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE WINDOWS FROM SLEEP ING ROOMS.
'SHALLHAVE AMN. NET CLEAR OPENING OF 5.0°S.F. AT GRADE FLOORONLY

AND 31 S M ELSERERE €T CLEAR OPENING HEIGHT ORENSON

SHALL BE24INCHES.  THE MN.NET CLEAROPENING WIDTH DIM

SALBEZINGIES, WHEREWNDONS REPROVDEDAS A uzmscF

AN 44 NCHES ABOVE THE FLODR,

717 ALIFORNAA E

VENICE,CA9 91

'BACKDRAFT DAVPER.
RN, & ELAAUSTOUGT MUST SEPROVIDED APLEXBLE DUCTCAWROTEXTEND
MORE THAN 6 FT. AND CANNOT BE CONCEALEDOR 14FT. WITHA MAX. OFTWO
2 ELBO)
A FANS SHALL BE ENERGYSTAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED
TOTERMIATE OUTSDE THE BULDRG,
FUNCTIONNG ASACOMP ONENTOF A WHOLE HOUSE

VeNTLATIO SYSTER, FANS MUST BECONTROLLEDBY

WHHCH SHALL BE REATLY ACCESSIBLE
HUMDISTAT CONTROLS SHALL BECAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BET WEEN
ARELATIVE HUMDITY RANGEOF 50 TO 80PERCENT,

0 AL

IEW TWO ST
1. PROVIDE 42" HIGHGUARDRAL W/ 4° MAX, RALLINGSPACING, SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

12 PROVIDE TYPE 5" X GYPSUMBOARDAT ALL COMMON WALLSOF GARAGE
AND HABITABLE AREA. PROVIDE 26 GA SHEET STEEL DUCT IN GARAGEOR

)

WALL SEPARATION, PROVIDE 58" TYPE 'X GYP. BD. AT CEILING AND WALLS
UNDER STAIRS.

‘OTHER PENETRATIONS OF GARAGEIDWELLING CEILINGS AND WALLS ARE TO
BEPROTECTEDAS REQUIRED BY SECTIONR30Z.11, ITEMA (R302.5.3)

AVMindusties, LLC LA CITY

i
RR. #5430

10 R
‘CONTROLLER. MANUFACTURER "CYBER-RAIN" MODEL XCI CONTROLLER

SPECIFCATIONS:
#Zones: orts -
Upto 300 feet
IndooriOutdoor. Indoor only
# Contolersper ntelgion  Unimied _—_—
120VAC (60H2) F
Output Power: 24 VAC (60H2) 0.7 amp (max)
por one (g sk e}
Conpah it s s
thatheve ady contatinterface

BASEMENT PLAN

— ne AL A6
s rewconcree WAL
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A-5-VEN-20-0054
Exhibit 3
Page 2 of 7



FLOOR PLAN NOTE! [x]

1 RY SORCE

THE BULDING
SENSTALED QUTHOE OF EACH SEPARATE SLEEPIN ARER OF BEDROOWS) KIM GORDON DESIGNS
AND ONE ON EVERY LEVEL OF THE DWELLING INCLUDING BASEMENTS. WHERE 1116 BERKELEY DR.
ARA IS REQURED MARINA DEL REY, CA 90282

(310) 4676045

kA AT nénvmon OF ONE L ACTVATE AL THEALIRIS
ELY BATER

BE SOL
T EWORK DOESNOTRESULTIN I amum ‘OF WALL AND CEILING FINISHES,
oR 'BASEMENT OR CRAWLSPACE.

(CRCR315.1)

3 TALL FENCE 2
-S57°43'00"W 175.20" DETECTOR FOWER

¢ FROM:
- e VKT A I swuusm«mwmzcsunamwmwammmmnw«usm
FOR SLEEPING PURPOSES AND AT A POINT CE!
OR CELIN OF THE EXISTIO CORADOR O AN VNG ACCESS TO THESE
ROOMS. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE LOCATED NO MORE THAN 12 INCHES
BELOW THE CERING OF THE ROOMOR CORFIOOR N WHCHTHE SHOKE
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION

SPECIFIED ABOVE.

HAVE. HARL
NONABSORBENT SURFACES SU0H ASPORTLAND CEMENT. CONCRETE
'CERAMCTILE OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIAL TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS

a MKEDHEWUR! MAV !E BAH’ERVDPERATED INSTALLED INLOCATIONAS
: —

BEOF A TYPE WHICHISNOT

— ——mm———. SETBACKLINE
M OF MNERMDBMNM ENCLOSURES SHALL BE FULLY TEMPERED,
] || b OF APPROVEDPLASTIC, WHEN SLASSIS USED!T

y—— — !
o TENPERED, OR 1/4INCH WHEN LAMNATED, AD SHALL PASS THETEST

|

|

ERED, OR 1
'REQUIREMENTS OF UB.C. STANDARD NO. 542.

'SHOWERS AND SHOWER.TUBS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH INDIVIDUAL CONTROL.
VAVES OFTHE PRESSURE BALANCE. THERMOSTATICOR COMINATION

ETHERMOSTATIC MXING VALVE TYPE THAT PROVIDE SCALD
00 HERNAL 300K PROTEGTION 48P0

-” . HALL EARNOTL
EAR THE STooLoF

OF
'NOTLESS THAN 24 INCHES. ULTRALOW FLUSH.

THE OUTSIDE,CAPABLE OF PROVOING 50 CFMNTERMITENT VERTLATION
EXHAUSTED DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE. THE POINT OF OISCHARGE SHALL BE

B o R SHALL B ENeRaY STAR ‘COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMNATE

OUTSIDE

B UNLESS PUNCTIONING AS A CONPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE VENTLATON

b= sm 1 um — m e e e o - e SYSTEMW FAMSWST BE CONTROLLED BY AHUMDISTAT CH AL BE

READILY AC

wuunsm CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADIUSTVENT BETWEEN A
ELATIVE HUMOITY RANGE OF 50 TO 80 PERCENT.

3 TRAP
ACCESS OR PROVIDE ANONSLIP- JOINT TRAP WILL BE USED. [§ 404.2 CPC|

. THE PANEL
SHALLBE THE PUMP. [§ 4141CPC)
BALCONY ABOVE __l_ 7. ATTICACCESOPENING SHALLNOT BELESSTHAN 22'x 30", THRTYNCH
SHA ‘ABOVETHE

_ ACCESSOPENING.

/T & oL EMERCENY ESCAPE AND RESCLE WDOWS FROMSLEEPNG Ro0Ms

/ D7 37 M & SEAHERE NETGLENT, OPENNGHEIOHT DIVENSION

SHALL BE 24INCHES, THE MN. NET CLEAR OPENING WIDTH DIMENSION

SHALL BE 20INCHES. WHERE WINDOWS ARE PROVIDED ASA MEANS OF
IEY SHALL HAVEA

/
!
| ™ NOTMORE
|
|
|
|

THAN 44INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR.

717 CALIFORNIA AVE
VENICE, CA 90291

9. PROVIDE DRYERVENT DIRECTLYTO THEQUTSIDE W/BACKDRAFT DAMPER.|
/AMN. 4' EXHAUST DUCTMUST BE PROVDED. A FLEXIBLE DUCT CANNOT EXTEND
'MORE THAN § FT. ANDCANNOT BE CONCEALED OR 14FT. WITHA MAX. OF TWO

A FANSSHALL BEENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BEDUCTED
‘TOTERMINATE OUTSIDE THE BULLDING.

B UNLESS FUNCTIONINGASA COMPONENT OF A WHOLE HOUSE
VENTILATION SYSTEM, FANSMUST BE CONTROLLED BYA

HUMDISTAT WHICH SHALL BEREADILY ACCESSIBLE.
HAMADISTATCONY ROLSSHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADAUSTENT BETWEE PRomer mE
IVE HUMDITY RANGE OF 50 TO 80 PERCENT.

o AL

STORY
THE %m'ﬂ"&'&?fo S 11, PROVIDE 42 HIGH GUARDRAIL W/ 4" MAX. RAILINGSPACING. SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
- 12, PROVDE TVPE 58" X GYPSUMBOARD AT ALL COMMON WALLS OF GARAGE.
‘SHEET STEEL

THEDLCTSINTO THE
WSEAMMPIDVBEMWPE'XGVP BD.ATCEII.I«SWMI.S w—
peRAS

CEILINGS AND WALLS ARE TO
AT A THY BEPRD‘TEWEDAS REWIRED BY SEC"ONR!M. 1, ITEM4 R3025.3).
S 13 VMindusies, LLCLA CITY
RR #2340
=
i T T
T e a5 BuarEn g " WEATHER
P broa HIRE o e CONTROLLER Y BERRAN
jretes u‘;; 4 . SPECIACATIONS:
e Generd #2emex sats
VTGN % ﬁ 1 Range: Upto 300 feet
Indoor/Outdoor: Indoor only
L # Cortroller pernstalefion: - Uréimited
Input Power. 120VAC (50Hz)
e Cae o e frd o —
AT WG P T HAMERESS et e fecdng e e
Ftin Semers Compatible with most rain sensors
that have a dry contact interface
e
.
o2 vood s 6 2 o v 1 Speacrow, 173
m board filer strips aftached to floor and celing pim- with
1 m‘ -w-a-m:r-vu r_ 5/8" (15.9 mm) Fire-Shield C Gypsum
g oty h T S st 125 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
e channelsand ftahed ofop an boftam
e 175 e S seews 1 0. Vrscalot o e
long ece 58" (15.9
o WALL LEGEN
y 1ty 7 oc. o
oo nsiaion 3 thick mchon W between Suds.
EXT. 1-HOUR INT. WOOD WALL 4‘\ EMEFGENCY ESCAPERESCUE OPENING 2"\‘ GUARDRAIL DETAIL
vt s ' A - mews

A-5-VEN-20-0054
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SANTA CLARA AVE

FLOOR PLAN NOTE!

BEINSTALLED

D ONE ON EVERY LEVEL OF THE DWELLNGINGLUOI BASE

G PoWER SR THE BULD NG WEING M HAURGBATTERY BACKUP SHAL
R BEDR

00M(S)
NTS, WHERE

1S REQUIRED

KIM GORDON DESIGNS
1116 BERKELEY DR.
MARINA CEL FEY, CA 90292

'SUCH A MANNER THAT THE ACTIVATION OF ONE WILL ACTIVATE ALL THE ALARMS. (310) 467

N THE UNT. THE ALRAMIS PERMTTED TO BE SOLELY BATERY OPERATED WHERE

"THEWORKDOESNOT RESULT IN THEREMOVALOF WALL AND CEILING FINISHES,
CRIEREISN ACCESSTHROLHANATIC SASEMENT OR CRAMLSPACE

{CRCR315.1)

2
DETECTOR. ECTORS,

ROOF LINE —|

i APOINT CENTRALLY LOCATED ON THE WALL
SR GBLING OF HE DUSTNO CORRIDOR OF AREA VN AcCESS TOTHESE
ROONS. SHOKEDETECTORS SHALLELOGATED NONORE THAN 12 NCHES
BELOW THE CEILING OF THE ROOM OR CORRIDOR IN WHICH THE

DETECTORIS REOURED T0 B NSTALLED N EXSTING CONSTRUEHON

‘SPECIFIED ABOVE.

1 WALL \ HARD)
NON-ABSORBENT SURFACES SUCH AS PORTLAND CEMENT, CONCRETE
GERAMC TLE OR OTHER APPROVED WATERIAL TO AHEIGHT OFNOT LEss
/0" ABOVE THE DRAININLET. MATERIALSOTHER THAN STRL
ELENENTS USEDINSUCH WAL, AL EE OF A TYPE WIS ot

CF SHOWER ROBATI ENGLORAES SALL BE FALY T
TEDIAETY GLASS GR APPROVEDPLASTC. WEN (SRS ISUSEDIT
g Y
TENPERED, OR 1AINGH WHEN LUANATED D SHALL PASS THE TEST
 REQUIREMENTS OF UB.C. STANDARD NO. 542

CONTROL
'VALVES OF THE PRESSURE BALANCE, THERMOSTATIC, OR COMBINATION
PRESSU TVPE THAT

AND THERMAL SHOCK PROTECTION. [§ 418 CPC]

" SHALL LES:
THE STOOLOF
NOTLESS THAN 24INCHES. ULTRALOW FLUSH.

5
‘THE OUTSIDE, wmzorrkovnmsnc

FANS SHALL BE ENERGY STAR COMPLIANT AND BE DUCTED TO TERMINATE
QUTSIDE THE BULDG,

SHSTER NS A0STBE COTRCLLED Y AHCMOISTAT WG SUAL B¢
READILY ACCESSIBLE.

HUMDISTAT CONTROLS SHALL BE CAPABLE OF ADJUSTMENT BETWEEN A
RELATIVE HUMIDITY RANGE OF 50 TO 80 PERCENT.

[

TRAP
‘TRAP WALL BE USED, [§ 404.2 CPC)

FOR X
SHALL BELARGEENOUGHTO ACCESS AND REMOVE THEPUM. [§ 4141CPC]
7. ATTICACCES GPENING SHALLNOT BE LESS THAN 22' 30'. THRTYANCH
MN. HEADROOMIN THEATTICSPACE SHALL BEPROVIDEDATOR ABOVE THE.
ACCESSOPENING.

o AL

AND 57 SF. MN. ELSEWHERE NET CLEAR, OPENING HEIGHT DIMENSION
AL BEHIGIES THEMAN.NET Lo OPERNONETTHOWENSON
‘SHALL BE 20INCHES. WHEREWINDOWSARE PROVIDED AS AMEANSOF
SSEAPE CRRESCUE THEY SHALL HAVEA FNEOHED L HELGHT ROT MORE
‘THAN 44 INCHES ABOVE THE FLODR.

717 CALIFORNIA AVE
VENICE, CA 90291

8 DAMPER.
AMIN, & EXHAUST DUCTMUST BE PROVIDED. A FLEXIBLE DUCTCANNOTEXTEND
MORE THAN § FT. AND CANNOT BECONCEALEDOR 14FT. WITH AMAX. OF TWO

90° ELBO)

A FANS SHALL BEENERGY STAR CONPLIANT AND BE DUCTED
TOTERMANTE QUTSDE THE BuLDRG,
IONNG ASACONPONENTOF A WHOLE HOUSE

RELATVESMDIAMNGEGE 5070 B ERCENT

0 AL

NEW TWO STORY
1. PROVIDE 42" HIGHGUARDRAIL. SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING

12, PROVIDETYPE 518" X' GYPSUM BOARD ATALL COMMON WALLS OF GARAGE
AND HABITABLEAREA. PROVID E 26 GA. SHEET STEELDUCT IN GARAGE OR
AND

‘THE DUCTS INTO THE GARAGE ONE HOUR
WALL SEPARATION, PROVIDE 51" TYPE 'X GYP. BO, AT CEILING AND WALLS. h—

‘OTHER PENETRATIONS OF GARAGEIDWELLING CEILINGS AND WALLS ARE TO
S PROTECTED A5 REQURED B SECTION RAFE 11 TEN (Ra0253)

1 LeLAcmy
RR. #5430

1" R
‘CONTROLLER. MANUFACTURER "CYBER-RAIN" MODEL.

SPECIRCATIONS:
trred

per 2one Gncuding Mastr Veve)

Ut mer
Samaw P Jamary Campatblewith mostrain sensor
Parustns o oy et e

SECOND FLOOR
PLAN
WALL LEGENI
]

——— A8

California Coastal Commission
A-5-VEN-20-0054
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SANTA CLARA AVE

KIM GORDON DESIGNS
1116 BERKELEY DR.
MARINA [EL REY, CA 90292

(310) 4676045

',

|

TsBEuTeSSe
‘SOLAR PANEL s

FOR FUTURE SYSTEM

STAIRS
STRUCTURE = 64.45 SF.

ELEVATOR
STRUCTURE = 34.39 SF.

TOTAL:
64.45 +34.39=98.84 S.F.
98.84 S.F. <100 S.F.= OK

NOTES:

1. PROVDIE 26 GA. G.I. FLASHING AT ALL WALL TO ROOF INTERSECTION.

2. ROOF COVERING TO BE SLATE SHINGLES CLASS 'A' MIN.
OR ASPHALT ROLL ROOFING CLASS 'A' MIN. HOT MOPPED OVER 172" PLYWOOD
SHT'G. GAF I.C.C. ESP#1274

3.PROVIDE THE NET FREE VENTILATING AREA SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN
1/150 OF THE AREA OF THE SPACE VENTILATED, EXCEPT THAT THE AREA
MAY BE 1/300, PROVIDED AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE REQUIRED
VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER
PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE
OR CORNICE VENTS WITH THE BALANCE OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATION
PROVIDED BY EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS, THE OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED
WITH CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL MESH WITH MESH OPENINGS OF 1/4
INCH IN DIMENSION.

717 CALIFORNIA AVE
VENICE, CA 90291

NEW TWO STORY
SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING
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KIM GORDON DESIGNS
1116 BERKELEY DR
MARINA DEL REY, CA 80292

{310) 4675045
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/\WEST ELEVATION

\& SCALE 114"= 10"

1 EAST ELEVATION

SCALE 1/4" = 1-0"

KIM GORDON DESIGNS
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Exhibit 4 Community Character Survey Selected Parcels

1 PROJECT SITE
[ ] SELECTED LOTS (23)
=200 FT. RADIUS
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